
■所要時間
近鉄「大和西大寺」駅まで約10分  /  JR「奈良」駅まで約35分
■注意事項 
※定員は24名となっております。満席の場合は次発便をご利用ください。
※週末 および 各種イベント開催時は、混雑する場合がございます。ご移動時間には余裕を持ってご利用ください。
※運行経路を変更することもございます。　※車内での飲食はご遠慮ください。

シャトルバス乗り場

無料シャトルバスのご案内

近鉄「大和西大寺」駅、JR「奈良」駅、
ノボテル奈良間を無料送迎シャトルバスが運行しております。

※

※ホテル　シャトルバス乗り場は、サブエントランス前となります。

運行曜日　毎週 土・日

ノボテル
奈良
発

10:15

11:15

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:30

近鉄
大和西大寺駅

着

10:25

11:25

14:10

15:10

16:15

17:45

近鉄
大和西大寺駅

発

10:35

11:35

14:20

15:20

16:25

17:55

JR
奈良駅

着

10:50

11:50

14:35

15:35

16:40

18:10

JR
奈良駅

発

11:00

12:00

14:45

15:45

16:50

18:20

ノボテル
奈良
着

11:10

12:10

14:55

15:55

17:00

18:30

→ → → → →

近鉄「大和西大寺」駅
バスロータリー南側   ( ココカラファイン付近 )

のりば

南口

近鉄大和西大寺

JR「奈良」駅
バスロータリー東側  (東口バス停付近)

のりば

JR奈良駅旧駅舎

東口

J
R

奈
良

※臨時運休などの状況については、
ウェブサイトまたはホテルへ直接ご確認ください。

https://www.novotelnara.com/access/

▼ウェブサイト▼



FREE Shuttle Bus Services

A complimentary shuttle bus operates between Novotel Nara, 
Kintetsu "Yamato Saidaiji" Station and JR "Nara" Station.

■Travel Time
　Approximately 10 minutes from Novotel to Kintetsu "Yamato Saidaiji" Station
　Approximately 35 minutes from Kintetsu "Yamato Saidaiji" Station to JR "Nara" Station

■Important Notice
　*There is a 24-person maximum capacity. Please take the next bus flight if the current one is completely filled.
　*It could be crowded on weekends and at special occasions. Please make sure you have enough time to travel.
　*There may be changes to the operating route. Please refrain from eating and drinking inside the vehicle.

※

Bus Route
JR NARA St.

East side of the bus rotary (near the east exit bus stop)

BUS Stop

Former JR Nara Station Building

J
R
 

N
A
R
A

EAST

Kintetsu "Yamato Saidaiji" St.
South side of the bus rotary (near Cocokara Fine)

BUS Stop

SOUTH

KINTETSU 

YAMATO SAIDAIJI

※ *The hotel shuttle bus stop will be in front of the sub entrance.

Operating Days
Every Saturday and Sunday

NOVOTEL
NARA

Dep.

KINTESTU 
YAMATO 

SAIDAIJI St.
Arr.

KINTESTU 
YAMATO 

SAIDAIJI St.
Dep.

JR
NARA St.

Arr.

JR
NARA St.

Dep.

NOVOTEL
NARA

Arr.

→ → → → →

10:15

11:15

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:30

10:25

11:25

14:10

15:10

16:15

17:45

10:35

11:35

14:20

15:20

16:25

17:55

10:50

11:50

14:35

15:35

16:40

18:10

11:00

12:00

14:45

15:45

16:50

18:20

11:10

12:10

14:55

15:55

17:00

18:30

For information on the Temporary suspension, 
please check the website or contact the hotel directly.

https://www.novotelnara.com/en/access/

▼WEBSITE▼


