# NOVOTEL

## NARA

## 無料シャトルバスのご案内

## 運行曜日 毎週 土・日

※臨時運休などの状況については、 ウェブサイトまたはホテルへ直接ご確認ください。

https://www.novotelnara.com/access/



近鉄「大和西大寺」駅、JR「奈良」駅、 ノボテル奈良間を無料送迎シャトルバスが運行しております。

ノボテル 奈良 発	近鉄 大和西大寺駅 着	近鉄 大和西大寺駅 <b>-</b> 発	JR 奈良駅 着	JR 奈良駅 発	ノボテル 奈良 着
10:15	10:25	10:35	10:50	11:00	11:10
11:15	11:25	11:35	11:50	12:00	12:10
14:00	14:10	14:20	14:35	14:45	14:55
15:00	15:10	15:20	15:35	15:45	15:55
16:00	16:15	16:25	16:40	16:50	17:00
17:30	17:45	17:55	18:10	18:20	18:30

### シャトルバス乗り場

近鉄「大和西大寺」駅 バスロータリー南側 (ココカラファイン付近)



JR「奈良」駅 バスロータリー東側 (東口バス停付近)



※ホテル シャトルバス乗り場は、サブエントランス前となります。

#### ■所要時間

近鉄「大和西大寺」駅まで約10分 / JR「奈良」駅まで約35分

#### ■注意事項

- ※定員は24名となっております。満席の場合は次発便をご利用ください。
- ※週末 および 各種イベント開催時は、混雑する場合がございます。ご移動時間には余裕を持ってご利用ください。
- ※運行経路を変更することもございます。 ※車内での飲食はご遠慮ください。

# NOVOTEL NARA

### **FREE Shuttle Bus Services**

## Operating Days Every Saturday and Sunday

For information on the Temporary suspension, please check the website or contact the hotel directly.



https://www.novotelnara.com/en/access/

A complimentary shuttle bus operates between Novotel Nara, Kintetsu "Yamato Saidaiji" Station and JR "Nara" Station.

NOVOTEL NARA	KINTESTU YAMATO SAIDAIJI St.	KINTESTU YAMATO SAIDAIJI St.	JR NARA St.	JR NARA St	NOVOTEL NARA
Dep.	Arr.	Dep.	Arr.	Dep.	Arr.
10:15	10:25	10:35	10:50	11:00	11:10
11:15	11:25	11:35	11:50	12:00	12:10
14:00	14:10	14:20	14:35	14:45	14:55
15:00	15:10	15:20	15:35	15:45	15:55
16:00	16:15	16:25	16:40	16:50	17:00
17:30	17:45	17:55	18:10	18:20	18:30

## **Bus Route**

Kintetsu "Yamato Saidaiji" St. South side of the bus rotary (near Cocokara Fine)



JR NARA St.

East side of the bus rotary (near the east exit bus stop)



\*The hotel shuttle bus stop will be in front of the sub entrance.

- Travel Time
- Approximately 10 minutes from Novotel to Kintetsu "Yamato Saidaiji" Station
  Approximately 35 minutes from Kintetsu "Yamato Saidaiji" Station to JR "Nara" Station
- Important Notice
  - \*There is a 24-person maximum capacity. Please take the next bus flight if the current one is completely filled.
  - \*It could be crowded on weekends and at special occasions. Please make sure you have enough time to travel.
  - \*There may be changes to the operating route. Please refrain from eating and drinking inside the vehicle.